
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 
and address(es) 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter's name, 
address and 

reference (if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 

Affairs 

Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 

For official use 

Company Number 

04810246 

(a) CARDS & STATIONERY SW LIMITED 

| (b) Michelle Anne Weir and Simon Wesley Hicks 
Envoy House 
Longbridge Road 
Plymouth 
PL6 8LU 

the Liquidators of the above-named Company attach a statement of the Company's affairs as 
at (c) 1 May 2015 

Signed Date 1 May 2015 Ses 
Lameys 
Envoy House 
Longbridge Road 
Plymouth PL6 8LU 

MAW/JB/CA0140P/CVLIBV: 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Post Room 
Section 

vA 
08/05/2015 #384 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Page 6 

Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

Statement as to affairs of Cards & Stationery SW Limited 

On the 1 May 2015 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding 

up 

Statement of Truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name hmothy DPence (Emma wT 

Signed C en 

Dated 



Page 7 

CARDS & STATIONERY SW LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 1 MAY 2015 

Cost or 

A-SUMMARY OF ASSETS Notes Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ £ 

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FIXED CHARGE: 

Book debts 118,080 106,272 
Less Lloyds Bank Commercial Finance Limited ("LBCFL") (80,256) (80,256) 

Surplus as regards LBCFL c/fwd 37,824 26,016 

ASSETS SUBJECT TO FLOATING CHARGE. 

Surplus as regards LBCFL b/fwd 37,824 26,016 

Petty cash 200 200 

Cash at bank 7,346 7,346 

Motor vehicles 13,200 

Plant and machinery 3,260 10,27 ' 
Racking 0,272 11,055 
Fixtures, fittings and computer equipment Nil 

Stock 308,000 20,000 
Buying group deposit 5,000 Nv 

UNCHARGED ASSETS. 

None Nil Nil 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE 368,642 81,017 
FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 

-~ ~ ia 

Signature ey Date I-9°- 2o I's 



CARDS & STATIONERY SW LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS AS AT 1 MAY 2015 

Page 8 

A1 - SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES Notes Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 81,017 
(CARRIED FORWARD FROM PAGE A) 

Preferenttal Creditors: 

Employees' Arrears of Wages & Holiday Pay (14,253) 

ESTIMATED SURPLUS AS REGARDS PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS 66,764 

Estimated prescribed part of net property c/fwd (16,353) 

ESTIMATED TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE FOR FLOATING CHARGE HOLDERS 50,411 

Debts secured by a Floating Charge. LBCFL Nil 

ESTIMATED SURPLUS OF ASSETS AFTER FLOATING CHARGES 50,411 

Estimated prescribed part of net property b/fwd 16,353 

TOTAL ASSETS AVAILABLE TO UNSECURED CREDITORS 66,764 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 

Trade & expense creditors (271,077) 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT (52,791) 

HM Revenue & Customs ~- PAYE (3,742) 

Employees' claims for redundancy, notice pay and non preferential wages (89,434) 

(417,044) 

ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS NON-PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS (350,280) 

Issued and Called Up Capital 

300 ordinary sares of £1 each (300) 

ESTIMATED DEFICIENCY AS REGARDS MEMBERS (350,580) 

ae Cen Date J- 8 287 ¥ 


